B.N.U.P.
B.N.U.P.
B.N.U.P.
B.N.U.P.
B.N.U.P.
B.N.U.P.
B.N.U.P.
B.N.U.P.
B.N.U.P.
B.N.U.P.
B.N.U.P.
B.N.U.P.
B.N.U.P.
B.N.U.P.
B.N.U.P.
B.N.U.P.
B.N.U.P.
B.N.U.P.
B.N.U.P.
B.N.U.P.
B.N.U.P.
B.N.U.P.
B.N.U.P.
B.N.U.P.
B.N.U.P.
B.N.U.P.
B.N.U.P.
B.N.U.P.
B.N.U.P.
B.N.U.P.
B.N.U.P.

Ley de Transparencia

CONCEPTO

SECTOR CENTRICO.(P/M2MENS.)Y LETRERO
Sector Poblac.(P/M2Mens.) yLetrero(Trim.)
Sector Poblac.(P/M2Mens.) yLetrero(Trim.)
Sector Poblac.(P/M2Mens.) yLetrero(Trim.)

OCUPACION TRANSIT.PASEOS PEATON.(P/M2 MEN

FERIA MAXIMO LIRA

SECTOR CENTRICO.(P/M2MENS.)Y LETRERO
Sector Poblac.(P/M2Mens.) yLetrero(Trim.)
Sector Poblac.(P/M2Mens.) yLetrero(Trim.)
Sector Poblac.(P/M2Mens.) yLetrero(Trim.)
Sector Poblac.(P/M2Mens.) yLetrero(Trim.)
Sector Poblac.(P/M2Mens.) yLetrero(Trim.)
Sector Poblac.(P/M2Mens.) yLetrero(Trim.)
Sector Poblac.(P/M2Mens.) yLetrero(Trim.)
Sector Poblac.(P/M2Mens.) yLetrero(Trim.)

OCUPACION TRANSIT.PASEOS PEATON.(P/M2 MEN

FERIA MAXIMO LIRA

FERIA MAXIMO LIRA

FERIA MAXIMO LIRA

FERIA MAXIMO LIRA

FERIA MAXIMO LIRA

FERIA MAXIMO LIRA

FERIA MAXIMO LIRA

SECTOR CENTRICO.(P/M2MENS.)Y LETRERO
SECTOR CENTRICO.(P/M2MENS.)Y LETRERO
SECTOR CENTRICO.(P/M2MENS.)Y LETRERO
SECTOR CENTRICO.(P/M2MENS.)Y LETRERO
Sector Poblac.(P/M2Mens.) yLetrero(Trim.)
Sector Poblac.(P/M2Mens.) yLetrero(Trim.)
Sector Poblac.(P/M2Mens.) yLetrero(Trim.)
Sector Poblac.(P/M2Mens.) yLetrero(Trim.)

ROL

113-007
114-0200
114-005
114-0200
432-004
116-020
113-004
114-011
114-250
114-075
114-102
114-125
114-005
114-111
114-0200
432-004
116-003
116-033

NOMBRE

BINIMELIS CANALES ROSARIO DE LA CRUZ
MIRANDA FUMEY KAREN PATRICIA
CHOQUE CHOQUE WALDO MARIO

MIRANDA FUMEY KAREN PATRICIA
VIRRUETA CONTRERAS RICARDO EDUARDO

MAMANI CANAVIRI MARLENE ANGELICA MARIA

MANLLA CARRASCO MARIA MAGDALENA
PEREZ GALARZA ERMELINDA

ARAYA GONZALEZ SANDRA VERONICA
JARA VELIZ MARIA CRISTINA

BERNABE COPAJA GREGORIA LIDIA
VILLANUEVA ALCON JAIME ROBERTO
CHOQUE CHOQUE WALDO MARIO

VISA JORQUERA ESTHER NOEMI
MIRANDA FUMEY KAREN PATRICIA
VIRRUETA CONTRERAS RICARDO EDUARDO
VILLCA QUISPE SALOME

BALTAZAR CONDORI ADELMA

116-021 AGUILAR BLANCO EMILIANA

116-007
116-019
116-005

YAVI CACERES SEVERINA
CANQUI ROJAS MARIA EUGENIA
CONTRERAS AGUILAR LIDIA ELENA

116-010 ANGULO MENDEZ PATRICIA L.

113-016
113-003
113-007
113-012
114-076
114-011
114-1100
114-00201

DELATORRE ROJAS MARIA ESTER
OLIVARES AGUIRRE LUISA

BINIMELIS CANALES ROSARIO DE LA CRUZ
MALUENDA AHUMADA LEONARDO ENRIQUE
BUTRON BUTRON MARGARITA ORIETTA
PEREZ GALARZA ERMELINDA

SANTELICES CORTES JUANA ELENA
ESPINOZA RIVERA NORMA

FECHA

28/12/2010
06/12/2010
22/12/2010
06/12/2010
30/12/2010
09/12/2010
02/12/2010
21/12/2010
28/12/2010
03/12/2010
21/12/2010
03/12/2010
22/12/2010
22/12/2010
06/12/2010
30/12/2010
17/12/2010
06/12/2010
17/12/2010
09/12/2010
20/12/2010
17/12/2010
06/12/2010
02/12/2010
06/12/2010
28/12/2010
06/12/2010
03/12/2010
21/12/2010
17/12/2010
06/12/2010

" . Municiialidad de Arica

Derechos Ocupacion BNUP Diciembre 2010

VALOR

15.597
7.065
18.802
18.802
2.369
7.520
37.604
18.803
18.803
18.803
18.803
18.803
18.803
18.803
18.803
2.369
7.521
7.521
7.521
7.521
7.521
7.521
7.521
37.605
25.947
37.605
31.588
18.803
18.803
18.803
18.803



B.N.U.P.
B.N.U.P.
B.N.U.P.
B.N.U.P.
B.N.U.P.
B.N.U.P.
B.N.U.P.
B.N.U.P.
B.N.U.P.
B.N.U.P.

Ley de Transparencia

CONCEPTO

Sector Poblac.(P/M2Mens.) yLetrero(Trim.)
Sector Poblac.(P/M2Mens.) yLetrero(Trim.)
Sector Poblac.(P/M2Mens.) yLetrero(Trim.)
Sector Poblac.(P/M2Mens.) yLetrero(Trim.)
Sector Poblac.(P/M2Mens.) yLetrero(Trim.)
Sector Poblac.(P/M2Mens.) yLetrero(Trim.)
Sector Poblac.(P/M2Mens.) yLetrero(Trim.)
Sector Poblac.(P/M2Mens.) yLetrero(Trim.)
OCUPACION TRANSIT.PASEOS PEATON.(P/M2 MEN
OCUPACION TRANSIT.PASEOS PEATON.(P/M2 MEN

DER.OCUPAC.TEMPOR.CALLES C/INSTAL.MESAS Y SILLAS

B.N.U.P.
B.N.U.P.
B.N.U.P.
B.N.U.P.
B.N.U.P.
B.N.U.P.
B.N.U.P.
B.N.U.P.
B.N.U.P.
B.N.U.P.
B.N.U.P.
B.N.U.P.
B.N.U.P.
B.N.U.P.
B.N.U.P.
B.N.U.P.
B.N.U.P.
B.N.U.P.
B.N.U.P.
B.N.U.P.

SECTOR CENTRICO.(P/M2MENS.)Y LETRERO
SECTOR CENTRICO.(P/M2MENS.)Y LETRERO
SECTOR CENTRICO.(P/M2MENS.)Y LETRERO
FERIA MAXIMO LIRA

FERIA MAXIMO LIRA

FERIA MAXIMO LIRA

FERIA MAXIMO LIRA

FERIA MAXIMO LIRA

FERIA MAXIMO LIRA

FERIA MAXIMO LIRA

FERIA MAXIMO LIRA

FERIA MAXIMO LIRA

FERIA MAXIMO LIRA

FERIA MAXIMO LIRA

FERIA MAXIMO LIRA

FERIA MAXIMO LIRA

FERIA MAXIMO LIRA

FERIA MAXIMO LIRA

Sector Poblac.(P/M2Mens.) yLetrero(Trim.)
Sector Poblac.(P/M2Mens.) yLetrero(Trim.)

114-077 GARCIA GARCIA DEMETRIO OMAR

114-003 GIORDANO VIDAL MARIA OLGA DEL ROSARIO

114-150 GONZALEZ PINO MANUEL EDUARDO
114-036 DIAZ ABDO SERGIO AURELIO
114-2000 BAINA DONOSO PATRICIA XIMENA
114-125 VILLANUEVA ALCON JAIME ROBERTO
114-005 CHOQUE CHOQUE WALDO MARIO
114-001 RIVERA MUNOZ RICARDO FRANCISCO

432-004 VIRRUETA CONTRERAS RICARDO EDUARDO

432-101 ARPEZ LIMITADA
710-003 VALENZUELA MORALES MARTA VIRGINIA
113-021 NINA MAMANI ESTEBAN
113-0111 VIVEROS JIMENEZ DENISE LUCIA
113-029 MONTARNO RAMOS JACQUELINE ANDREA
116-044 LOPEZ ELEONTINA
116-037 MOLLO MORALES AGUSTIN GERMAN
116-040 APAZA APAZA JOSEFA
116-021 AGUILAR BLANCO EMILIANA
116-004 CALLE GUARACHE VICTORIA
116-039 TORRES CANAZA ESTEFA
116-028 VILLARTE LOPEZ MARIA CELIA
116-007 YAVI CACERES SEVERINA
116-023 MAMANI MAMANI ARMINDA
116-014 CHAMBI TORRES CEFERINA
116-035 USNAYO USNAYO CLEMENTE
116-030 ALBINEZ VINO XIMENA SANDRA
116-019 CANQUI ROJAS MARIA EUGENIA
116-005 CONTRERAS AGUILAR LIDIA ELENA
116-010 ANGULO MENDEZ PATRICIA L.
114-014 ALVARADO LOPEZ LUIS ALBERTO
114-028 VADULLI ESCOBAR MARLENE GENOVEVA

NOMBRE

FECHA

31/12/2010
22/12/2010
17/12/2010
16/12/2010
20/12/2010
06/12/2010
22/12/2010
06/12/2010
30/12/2010
21/12/2010
28/12/2010
20/12/2010
17/12/2010
16/12/2010
17/12/2010
02/12/2010
09/12/2010
17/12/2010
17/12/2010
16/12/2010
20/12/2010
23/12/2010
09/12/2010
27/12/2010
16/12/2010
22/12/2010
20/12/2010
17/12/2010
20/12/2010
06/12/2010
21/12/2010

" . Municiialidad de Arica

Derechos Ocupacion BNUP Diciembre 2010

ROL VALOR

18.803
18.803
18.803
18.803
6.242
18.803
18.803
18.803
2.369
11.281
15.794
25.083
37.605
37.605
7.521
7.521
7.521
7.521
7.521
7.521
7.521
7.521
7.521
7.521
7.521
15.042
7.521
7.521
7.521
18.803
18.803



Ley de Transparencia

CONCEPTO

B.N.U.P. Sector Poblac.(P/M2Mens.) yLetrero(Trim.)
B.N.U.P. Sector Poblac.(P/M2Mens.) yLetrero(Trim.)
B.N.U.P. Sector Poblac.(P/M2Mens.) yLetrero(Trim.)
B.N.U.P. Sector Poblac.(P/M2Mens.) yLetrero(Trim.)
B.N.U.P. Sector Poblac.(P/M2Mens.) yLetrero(Trim.)
B.N.U.P. Sector Poblac.(P/M2Mens.) yLetrero(Trim.)
B.N.U.P. Sector Poblac.(P/M2Mens.) yLetrero(Trim.)
B.N.U.P. Sector Poblac.(P/M2Mens.) yLetrero(Trim.)
B.N.U.P. Sector Poblac.(P/M2Mens.) yLetrero(Trim.)

ROL

114-101

NOMBRE
FIBLA ACUNA CLEMENTINA

114-072 AVALOS CARRIZO ANTONIO

114-076
114-1002
114-064
114-00201
114-0011
114-01
114-060

BUTRON BUTRON MARGARITA ORIETTA
DIAZ PAEZ ANTONIO DEL ROSARIO
GOMEZ SALVATIERRA MARIA

ESPINOZA RIVERA NORMA

MANRIQUEZ MEZA CELSO AUGUSTO
BRAVO DUARTE ARGENTINA DARIOLETA
HONORES CORTES HERNAN HUMBERTO

B.N.U.P. Sector Poblac.(P/M2Mens.) yLetrero(Trim.)
B.N.U.P. Sector Poblac.(P/M2Mens.) yLetrero(Trim.)
B.N.U.P. Sector Poblac.(P/M2Mens.) yLetrero(Trim.)
B.N.U.P. Sector Poblac.(P/M2Mens.) yLetrero(Trim.)

114-128 CARRERAS GOMEZ ALICIA DEL CARMEN
114-070 CAYO QUISPE HULDINA RODHE

114-999 CABRERA JOFRE ZULEMA DEL CARMEN
114-121 VALENZUELA CASTILLO HERNAN JESUS

B.N.U.P. Sector Poblac.(P/M2Mens.) yLetrero(Trim.)
B.N.U.P. Sector Poblac.(P/M2Mens.) yLetrero(Trim.)
B.N.U.P. Sector Poblac.(P/M2Mens.) yLetrero(Trim.)
B.N.U.P. Sector Poblac.(P/M2Mens.) yLetrero(Trim.)
B.N.U.P. Sector Poblac.(P/M2Mens.) yLetrero(Trim.)
B.N.U.P. Sector Poblac.(P/M2Mens.) yLetrero(Trim.)
B.N.U.P. Sector Poblac.(P/M2Mens.) yLetrero(Trim.)
B.N.U.P. Sector Poblac.(P/M2Mens.) yLetrero(Trim.)
B.N.U.P. Sector Poblac.(P/M2Mens.) yLetrero(Trim.)
B.N.U.P. Sector Poblac.(P/M2Mens.) yLetrero(Trim.)
B.N.U.P. OCUPACION TRANSIT.PASEOS PEATON.(P/M2 MEN
B.N.U.P. OCUPACION TRANSIT.PASEOS PEATON.(P/M2 MEN
B.N.U.P. OCUPACION TRANSIT.PASEOS PEATON.(P/M2 MEN
B.N.U.P. OCUPACION TRANSIT.PASEOS PEATON.(P/M2 MEN
B.N.U.P. OCUPACION TRANSIT.PASEOS PEATON.(P/M2 MEN
B.N.U.P. OCUPACION TRANSIT.PASEOS PEATON.(P/M2 MEN
B.N.U.P. OCUPACION TRANSIT.PASEOS PEATON.(P/M2 MEN
B.N.U.P. OCUPACION TRANSIT.PASEOS PEATON.(P/M2 MEN

114-119
114-003
114-150
114-036
114-071
114-2000
114-005
114-116
114-114

GONZALEZ VERGARA ELSA LILLIANA
GIORDANO VIDAL MARIA OLGA DEL ROSARIO
GONZALEZ PINO MANUEL EDUARDO

DIAZ ABDO SERGIO AURELIO

FLORES MAMANI ROSA LORENZA

BAINA DONOSO PATRICIA XIMENA

CHOQUE CHOQUE WALDO MARIO
SAAVEDRA ESPINOSA ADRIANA PAOLA
CHURA MARINO PATRICIA WILMA

114-1114 AJALLA AYALA VILMA.

432-001

PANIAGUA VENTURINI IVAN EUGENIO

432-003 VINET BRUZZO RICARDO ARIEL

432-005

HURTADO CANTILLANA CUSTODIO ALEJANDRO

432-004 VIRRUETA CONTRERAS RICARDO EDUARDO

432-007
432-099
432-0176

BELTRAN CHANG DANIELA ALEJANDRA
HURTADO GONZALEZ ALEJANDRA PATRICIA
SERVICIO GASTRONOMICO DEL NORTE LTDA.

432-101 ARPEZ LIMITADA

FECHA

20/12/2010
17/12/2010
03/12/2010
17/12/2010
21/12/2010
31/12/2010
06/12/2010
09/12/2010
09/12/2010
17/12/2010
17/12/2010
21/12/2010
02/12/2010
21/12/2010
22/12/2010
17/12/2010
16/12/2010
24/12/2010
20/12/2010
22/12/2010
06/12/2010
17/12/2010
16/12/2010
20/12/2010
17/12/2010
17/12/2010
30/12/2010
03/12/2010
17/12/2010
20/12/2010
21/12/2010

" . Municiialidad de Arica

Derechos Ocupacion BNUP Diciembre 2010

VALOR

18.803
15.794
18.803
18.803
18.803
18.803
18.803
19.931
18.803
37.605
18.803
18.803
18.803
18.803
18.803
18.803
18.803
18.803

6.242
18.803
18.803
18.803
18.803
21.153
16.734
20.213

2.369
11.282

9.777
16.922
11.282



Ley de Transparencia

CONCEPTO

B.N.U.P. OCUPACION TRANSIT.PASEOS PEATON.(P/M2 MEN
B.N.U.P. OCUPACION TRANSIT.PASEOS PEATON.(P/M2 MEN
B.N.U.P. OCUPACION TRANSIT.PASEOS PEATON.(P/M2 MEN
B.N.U.P. OCUPACION TRANSIT.PASEOS PEATON.(P/M2 MEN
DER.OCUPAC.TEMPOR.CALLES C/INSTAL.MESAS Y SILLAS
B.N.U.P. OCUPACION TRANSIT.PASEOS PEATON.(P/M2 MEN
B.N.U.P. OCUPACION TRANSIT.PASEOS PEATON.(P/M2 MEN
B.N.U.P. OCUPACION TRANSIT.PASEOS PEATON.(P/M2 MEN
B.N.U.P. SECTOR CENTRICO.(P/M2MENS.)Y LETRERO
B.N.U.P. SECTOR CENTRICO.(P/M2MENS.)Y LETRERO
B.N.U.P. OCUPACION TRANSIT.PASEOS PEATON.(P/M2 MEN
B.N.U.P. OCUPACION TRANSIT.PASEOS PEATON.(P/M2 MEN
FERIA JUGUETES Y NAVIDAD(TERR.MUN.-PART.Y EN
B.N.U.P. OCUPACION TRANSIT.PASEOS PEATON.(P/M2 MEN
B.N.U.P. OCUPACION TRANSIT.PASEOS PEATON.(P/M2 MEN
B.N.U.P. OCUPACION TRANSIT.PASEOS PEATON.(P/M2 MEN
B.N.U.P. OCUPACION TRANSIT.PASEOS PEATON.(P/M2 MEN
PERMISOS P/PERS.NAT.:BAILES,PENAS FOLC.PL.UNICOS
B.N.U.P. OCUPACION TRANSIT.PASEOS PEATON.(P/M2 MEN
B.N.U.P. OCUPACION TRANSIT.PASEOS PEATON.(P/M2 MEN
B.N.U.P. OCUPACION TRANSIT.PASEOS PEATON.(P/M2 MEN

ROL

432-10 SOC CIARAVINO DUCHEYLARD LTDA.

432-012 SOC.GASTRONOMICA ALTILLO LIMITADA

432-22 TELEPIZZA CHILE S.A.

432-009 RAP QUINCE SOCIEDAD ANONIMA

710-002 VINET BRUZZO RICARDO ARIEL
MULTITIENDAS CORONA S.A.
MULTITIENDAS CORONA S.A.
MULTITIENDAS CORONA S.A.
FIGUEROA CARRASCO JOSE GERARDO
FIGUEROA CARRASCO JOSE GERARDO
GODOY AGUILERA MARCELA

FLORES CHAVEZ HUMBERTO CANTALICIO

ANDRADE PORTILLA CECILIA YASMIN

SOC. EDUCACIONAL HUMIRE Y CASTRO LTDA.

UNIVERSIDAD DEL MAR

VIZA PAREDES GABRIEL EDUARDO
LOPEZ FERNANADEZ MARIA LAURA
DEKOVIC ESCOBAR NEDELKO ANTONIO
MULTITIENDAS CORONA S.A.
MULTITIENDAS CORONA S.A.

RODRIGUEZ SANHUEZA CRISTIAN REMIGIO

NOMBRE

FECHA

09/12/2010
17/12/2010
03/12/2010
06/12/2010
17/12/2010
02/12/2010
02/12/2010
03/12/2010
03/12/2010
03/12/2010
06/12/2010
06/12/2010
09/12/2010
20/12/2010
21/12/2010
22/12/2010
22/12/2010
23/12/2010
30/12/2010
30/12/2010
30/12/2010

. Municiialidad de Arica

Derechos Ocupacion BNUP Diciembre 2010

VALOR

24.819
18.426
10.230
13.207
29.332
25.120
25.120
25.120

6.280

6.280
18.759
14.056
18.803

3.640
18.802
18.802
18.802
22.563
25.120
56.520
55.280



